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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken cognizance of yoga and naturopathy doctors working on contract basis in Central Government Health Scheme hospitals and dispensaries in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/being taken by the Government to regularise the appointment of such doctors?

Answer
(a): There are no sanctioned posts of Yoga or Naturopathy doctors in Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS). However, CGHS Delhi has 4 posts of Yoga Instructors sanctioned, of which 3 are presently filled up. There are no Yoga and Naturopathy centres outside CGHS Delhi.

(b): In view of (a) does not arise.

(c): In view of (a) does not arise.
â€¦â€¦â€¦â€¦.
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